Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Schenectady International, Inc.	Name: Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Abelstr.45, 46483 Wesel
Execution Date(s) / pril 5, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Ves Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Patent No. 10/362,426	
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 1000 Tuests Plud	Enclosed
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Blvd.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: _22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:703.935.2000	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3975</u>
Fax Number: 703.905,2500 Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 22, 2005
() V V Signature	Date
Jeffrey N. Townes Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT

V/HEREAS, Schenectady International, Inc., having an address of 2750 Balltown Road, Schenectady, New York 12309 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in certain new and useful improvements in

POLYAMIDE MINE RESIN SOLUTION AND ITS USE TO PREPARE WIRE ENAMELS

set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/362,426, filed on July 14, 2003; PCT Application No. PCT/EP01/09841, filed on August 27, 2001; and any invention claimed therein;

WHEREAS, Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH, a German company having an address of Abelstr.45, 46483 Wesel, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, in the United States, and in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/362,426.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor herby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor is the sole and lawfill owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forta:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the

30519550_1.DOC

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0389 procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of all Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letter: Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

By:

17:47

J. William Wolfram, Ph.D.

Director of Logal Services of Schenectady International Inc., the Assignor

William Wolfram
(Signature of Assignor)

April 5, 2005

30519**55**0_1_DOC

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0390